

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. _____
TO
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Amendment No. _____ to House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2540, Page 1,
2 Line 1, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2540, Page 231, Section 301.055, Line 17, by
5 inserting after all of said line the following:

6
7 "Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the annual registration fee for motor vehicles within a
8 fleet under this section shall be reduced in the following schedule. For a fleet of:

9

10 <u>At least one hundred one vehicles but no more than three hundred vehicles</u>	<u>10%</u>
11 <u>At least three hundred one vehicles but no more than five hundred vehicles</u>	<u>20%</u>
12 <u>At least five hundred one vehicles but no more than seven hundred fifty vehicles</u>	<u>30%</u>
13 <u>At least seven hundred fifty one vehicles but no more than one thousand vehicles</u>	<u>40%</u>
14 <u>At least one thousand vehicles</u>	<u>50%"; and</u>

15
16 Further amend said bill, Page 232, Section 301.057, Lines 12-19, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
17 lieu thereof the following:"; and

18
19 Further amend said amendment and page, Line 13, by inserting after all of said line the following:

20
21 "Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 20, by inserting after all of said line the following:

22
23 "Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the annual registration fee for motor vehicles, with a
24 gross weight of no more than 26,000 pounds, within a fleet under this section shall be reduced in the
25 following schedule. For a fleet of:

26

27 <u>At least one hundred one vehicles but no more than three hundred vehicles</u>	<u>10%</u>
28 <u>At least three hundred one vehicles but no more than five hundred vehicles</u>	<u>20%</u>
29 <u>At least five hundred one vehicles but no more than seven hundred fifty vehicles</u>	<u>30%</u>
30 <u>At least seven hundred fifty one vehicles but no more than one thousand vehicles</u>	<u>40%</u>
31 <u>At least one thousand vehicles</u>	<u>50%"; and"; and</u>

32
33 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

34
35 THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 6148H03.25H.

Action Taken _____ Date _____